

## **Newton Investments Limited Liability Company**

TIN: 7733295710 KPP: 771501001 PSRN:1167746745539

Office 15-05, Floor 15, Building 2, Novodmitrovskaya Street 2, Moscow, 127015.

Tel: +7 (495) 120-79-97 E-mail: info@newton.investments

## Consent to Personal Data Processing

I, acting freely, by my own will and in my own interest, give my consent to Newton Investments Limited Liability Company, registered address: Office 15-05, Floor 15, Building 2, Novodmitrovskaya Street 2, Moscow, 127015 (hereinafter referred to as the Operator or Newton Investments LLC), in accordance with Article 9 of Federal Law On Personal Data No. 152-FZ dated 27 July 2006, to process my personal data obtained by the Operator when I provide my personal data on the Operator's websites https://newton.investments, https://gazprombank.investments (hereinafter referred to as the "Websites"), including, but not limited to:

- Last name, first name, patronymic;
- Telephone number;
- e-mail address;
- technical data about your device, its activity and digital fingerprint (token, browser features, referer, timezone, etc.),

by any of the following methods with or without automation means: collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (update, change), extraction, use, access, anonymization, blocking, deletion, destruction, communication.

Personal data will be processed by the Operator in my own interest and for the following purposes:

- Processing my request on the Operator's website form on the Internet;
- Providing me with any advice (explanations), by contacting me at telephone number and/or e-mail address.

I hereby confirm that I have been duly informed and that I agree with the purposes of the processing of my personal data.

I also give my consent to the Operator to transfer my personal data to the following persons, and I acknowledge and confirm that the Operator may, if necessary, entrust them with the processing of my personal data in order to achieve the following processing purposes:

1. Yandex.Oblako Llimited Liability Company (Yandex. Oblako LLC) (Общество с ограниченной ответственностью «Яндекс.Облако» (ООО «Яндекс.Облако»))

Address: Room 528, 16, Lva Tolstogo Street, Moscow, 119021;

TIN: 7704458262, PSRN: 1187746678580;

- List of personal data: all the above list;
  - Purpose of processing: ensuring the operability of the Operator's Websites and communication with me;
- List of personal data: technical data about your device, its activity and digital fingerprint (token, browser features, referer, timezone, etc.);
  - Purpose of processing: operation and maintenance of Yandex SmartCaptcha, which is used by the Operator to verify requests and block robots on the pages of the Operator's Websites.

Period of personal data processing: from the moment I provide my personal data until the time I withdraw this consent and not more than one (1) year.

I am hereby notified that:

- 1. Newton Investments LLC carries out mixed processing of personal data. The information obtained during the processing of personal data is communicated via the internal network of Newton Investments LLC (information available only to assigned employees), as well as transmitted using the public Internet.
- 2. The Consent to Personal Data Processing may be withdrawn by submitting to the Operator a hand-signed request for the termination of personal data processing in one of the following ways:
  - by sending it in written form on paper by registered post with return receipt and an inventory of enclosures to the Operator's registered address specified on the Operator's Websites;
  - by hand-delivery in written form on paper, against a signature, to a representative of the Operator;
  - by sending a scanned copy by e-mail from the personal e-mail address specified in the form of the Operator's website to the Operator's e-mail address specified on the Operator's Sites.



## **Newton Investments Limited Liability Company**

TIN: 7733295710 KPP: 771501001 PSRN:1167746745539

Office 15-05, Floor 15, Building 2, Novodmitrovskaya Street 2, Moscow, 127015.

Tel: +7 (495) 120-79-97 E-mail: info@newton.investments

3. If I withdraw my Consent to Personal Data Processing, the Operator may, in accordance with the Federal Law On Personal Data No. 152-FZ dated 27 July 2006 continue processing my personal data without my consent if there are grounds specified in paragraphs 2 - 11 of Part 1 of Article 6, Part 2 of Article 10 and Part 2 of Article 11 of the said Federal Law.

The Operator does not make cross-border transfer of personal data.